

Date: November 13, 2024

To
The General Manager
Capital Market (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Address: Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra, India

Subject: Newspaper Publication dated November 13, 2024:

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication dated November 13, 2024, in the following newspapers with respect to Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 11, 2024.

- a. “**Financial Express**” in English Language
- b. “**Pratahkal**” in Marathi Language

Please take the same on record.

For Total Transport Systems Limited

Bhavik Trivedi
Company secretary & Compliance officer
Membership No.: A49807
Address: 7th Floor T-Square Opp. Chandivali Petrol Pump,
Sakinaka, Andheri (East) Mumbai City-400072,
Maharashtra, India

TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED

7th floor, T Square, Opp Chandivali Petrol Pump, Sakinaka,
Andheri(E), Mumbai - 400 072. Maharashtra India.



CL EDUCATE LIMITED
 CIN: L74899DL1996PLC425162
 Registered and Corporate Office : A-45, First Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044
 Tel : +91 (11) 4128 1100, Fax : +91 (11) 4128 1101, E-mail : compliance@cleducate.com, Website : www.cleducate.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone	Consolidated
		Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half Year ended (Unaudited)		Half Year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)	Year ended (Audited)
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	8,553.58	8,496.03	7,981.48	9,868.18	9,398.58	8,904.35	17,049.61	16,477.90	19,266.76	17,906.20	29,196.68	31,855.39
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	508.79	415.06	481.35	694.15	625.03	778.96	923.85	938.66	1,319.18	1,499.70	1,291.02	2,160.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary item)*	508.79	415.06	481.35	694.15	625.03	744.79	923.85	938.66	1,319.18	1,466.12	1,342.29	2,182.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	212.78	272.14	344.81	337.33	418.02	556.11	484.92	665.91	755.35	1,103.58	967.05	1,580.59
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	213.85	273.40	344.07	582.30	353.50	563.16	487.25	664.44	935.80	1,107.70	972.09	1,623.64
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	2,704.92	2,702.62	2,754.44	2,704.92	2,702.62	2,754.44	2,704.92	2,754.44	2,704.92	2,754.44	2,702.62	2,702.62
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year											24,090.31	25,356.48
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) for continuing operations** -	0.40	0.50	0.63	0.63	0.77	1.01	0.90	1.21	1.40	2.00	1.77	2.89
	1. Basic:	0.40	0.50	0.63	0.63	0.77	1.01	0.90	1.21	1.40	2.00	1.76	2.88
	2. Diluted:												

1. The above financial results (standalone and consolidated) have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2024. M/s. Walker Chandio & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants, New Delhi (FRN: 001076N/N500013), Statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
 2. *Profit Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items) includes Profit before tax from Continued Operations and Equity Accounted Investees.
 3. **EPS figures are earnings per equity share for continuing operations. Earnings per equity share for the quarters have not been annualized.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the same are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.cleducate.com

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 12, 2024
 Sd/-
 Gautam Puri
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00033548

RACE ECO CHAIN LIMITED
 Registered Office: Shop No. 37, Shanker Market, New Delhi, Central Delhi-110001
 Website: www.raceecochain.com, Email: contact@raceecochain.com CIN NO. L37100DL1999PLC102506
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024
 (Amount in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	11068.23	7894.33	34818
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	506.62	32.48	272.9
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	506.62	32.48	272.9
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	403.48	21.87	154.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	403.48	21.87	163.87
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/-)	1725.72	1643.22	1643.22
7	Other Equity	-	-	577.63
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	2.34	0.13	0.94
	Diluted	2.34	0.13	0.94

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter and Half-Year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.raceecochain.com
 2) The Key information of Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Half-Year ended on 30th September, 2024 are given below:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Turnover	11068.22	7894.21	33917.27
2	Profit before tax	508.15	43.15	270.10
3	Profit after tax	405.01	29.77	156.72

By order of the Board
 For Race Eco Chain Limited
 Sd/-
 Shiwati Gandhi
 Company Secretary
 Place: Ghaziabad
 Date: November 12, 2024



TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L63090MH1995PLC091063
 Registered Office: 7th floor, T Square, Opp. Chandivali Petrol Pump, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. Maharashtra, INDIA.
 Tel. No.: +91-22-6644 1500 | Fax: +91-22-6644 1585 | Email : info@ttspl.in | Website: www.ttspl.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended on			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended on			Half Year Ended		
		30th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Jun 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)	30th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Jun 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	16,149.75	12,011.12	9,016.11	28,160.87	18,411.43	39,453.99	18,797.21	14,600.20	11,145.88	33,397.41	22,523.90	48,810.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	307.07	267.45	227.35	574.52	507.28	832.48	59.10	85.70	54.91	144.80	253.42	328.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	307.07	267.45	227.35	574.52	507.28	832.48	59.13	90.25	54.91	149.38	253.42	320.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	233.17	201.87	153.08	435.04	366.10	629.98	-22.34	23.42	-20.02	1.08	112.37	125.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	234.21	202.78	153.08	436.99	366.12	619.36	-21.30	24.33	-20.02	3.03	112.39	106.55
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Equity Share)	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	8,309.92	-	-	-	-	-	5,993.62
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic:	1.45	1.25	0.95	2.70	2.27	3.91	-0.04	0.15	-0.12	0.11	0.70	0.78
	2. Diluted:	1.45	1.25	0.95	2.70	2.27	3.91	-0.04	0.15	-0.12	0.11	0.70	0.78

Note: 1. The above unaudited results, which have been subjected to limited review report by the statutory Auditors of the Company are published in accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held through Video Conferencing on 11th November 2024. The financials results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules and other accounting standards generally accepted in India.
 2. The above financial results is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 the full format are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ttspl.in under investor tab and on the website of national stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com

For Total Transport Systems Limited
 Sd/-
 Shrikant Nibandhe
 CFO & Director
 DIN: 01029115
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11th November, 2024



JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 5, Bentinck Street, Kolkata - 700001
 Phone : (033) 2248-9808, Fax : (033) 2243-0021
 Email : jaibalaji@jaibalajigroup.com, Website : www.jaibalajigroup.com
 CIN : L27102WB1999PLC089755

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024
 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,578.52	1,727.81	1,574.22	3,306.33	3,064.61	6,628.87	1,578.52	1,727.81	1,574.22	3,306.33	3,064.61	6,628.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.74	287.29	201.55	500.03	371.98	963.21	212.74	287.29	201.55	500.03	371.98	963.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.74	287.29	201.55	500.03	371.98	963.21	212.74	287.29	201.55	500.03	371.98	963.21
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.16	208.82	201.55	361.98	371.98	879.56	153.16	208.82	201.55	361.98	371.98	879.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	153.16	208.82	201.55	361.98	371.98	878.75	153.16	208.82	201.55	361.98	371.98	878.75
6	Equity Share Capital	182.45	177.45	160.45	182.45	160.45	163.65	182.45	177.45	160.45	182.45	160.45	163.65
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,340.47	-	-	-	-	-	1,340.47
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.42	12.10	12.79	20.42	24.13	55.80	8.42	12.10	12.79	20.42	24.13	55.80
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.42	11.76	11.22	20.42	20.83	49.82	8.42	11.76	11.22	20.42	20.83	49.82

NOTE: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the second quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the second quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website.
 b) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.11.2024.
 c) Figures for the previous period/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

FOR JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Aditya Jajodia
 (Chairman & Managing Director)
 (DIN : 00045114)
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12th November, 2024

KANCHANJUNGA
KANCHANJUNGA POWER COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
 (CIN: U74899DL1991PTC046387)

Registered Office: A-26/5, First Floor, Street No-8, West Vinod Nagar, Delhi-110092
 Corporate Office: B-37, Sector 1, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar- 201301
 Phone No. - 0120 4621300; Email Id - phg.secretarial@polyplex.com; Website: http://indiahydro.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Previous Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Unaudited	Unaudited	
		2024	2024	2023	2024	2023	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,563.25	2,298.66	1,557.99	3,861.91	3,650.76	3,902.24
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	1,147.14	1,577.16	564.70	2,724.30	1,854.37	1,674.60
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	1,147.14	1,577.16	564.70	2,724.30	1,854.37	1,589.80
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	1,056.44	1,567.82	427.04	2,624.06	1,340.30	33.84
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20
6.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3235.72)	(4292.16)	(4553.32)	(3235.72)	(4553.32)	(5859.78)
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Net worth	3478.28	2421.84	2160.68	3478.28	2160.68	854.22
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	9783.35	9866.68	9950.00	9783.35	9950.00	9950.00
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	4699.80	4699.80	4699.80	4699.80	4699.80	4699.80
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.81	4.07	(3.92)	2.81	(3.92)	11.65
12.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic:	5.24	7.78	2.12	13.03	6.65	0.17
	b. Diluted:	5.24	7.78	2.12	13.03	6.65	0.17
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	5.09	6.49	2.82	5.79	3.10	2.12
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.00	8.93	4.36			

